PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METGET AB	07/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSA ABLOY IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGIES SWEDEN AB
Street Address:	Metallgatan 1
Internal Address:	
City:	372 38 Ronneby
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10831209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 344-8355

Email: elwright@venable.com Correspondent Name: Catherine M. Voorhees Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31492202530 Catherine M. Voorhees Reg. No. 33,074 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=METGET ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT

500319680 **REEL: 019600 FRAME: 0775**

S.2/2

1 5858 61-18

Attorney Docket: 31492-202530

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS METGET AB
Metaligatan 1
372 28 Ronneby, Sweden
hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application No. 10/831209, and the invention disclosed therein by virtue of an assignment from the inventors recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2004, in Reel 015266, Frame 0570,
AND WHEREAS ASSA ABLOY Identification Technologies Sweden AB Metallgatan 1
372 38 Ronneby, Sweden
hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and invention, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire, right, title and interest in and to said patent and invention, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignors might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
EXECUTED, this Mon day of 9 July 2007.
METGET AR Signature WITNESS Signature Signature
By: Mania Andersson Nordlund Keishn Andersson Name Name
Title: General Manager Krooks vag 3, 37230 Lonneby Address Sweden
VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\DC2DQC\$1\861878\1

PATENT REEL: 019600 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 07/23/2007